
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $21,910,539

Realized Bequests 4,780,776

26,691,315

2,446,803

9,925,097

3,521,631

$42,584,846

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$42,167,506

66,995

350,345

0

$42,584,846

7,763,497

13,376
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Item for Information
August 31, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$29,950,516

2,869,901

32,820,416

1,606,169

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

September 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

2,421,030

5,824,304

4,272,410

$45,338,161

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$41,420,543

27,744

3,889,875

0

$45,338,161 $25,506,499

Gifts for
August 2023

$12,248,157

1,041,645

13,289,803

2,847,030

$25,506,499

Gifts for
August 2023

$25,142,778

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,312,455

5,637,772

3,900,399

$24,586,222

Gifts for
August 2024

$21,186,632

27,629

3,371,961

0

$24,586,222

350,345

0

Gifts for
August 2024

$11,092,947

2,642,650

13,735,597

cshankle
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